goulston&storrs

Paul Tummonds
ptummonds@goulstonstorrs.com
202-721-1157 (tel)

August 22, 2025

BY 1ZIS

Mr. Anthony Hood, Chairperson
D.C. Zoning Commission

441 4™ Street NW, Suite 200-S
Washington, DC 20001

Re: Z.C.Case No. 24-15: Application of 901 Monroe Street, LLC (the
“Applicant”) to the District of Columbia Zoning Commission for a
Consolidated PUD and Related Zoning Map Amendment — Proposed
Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

Dear Chairperson Hood and Members of the Commission:

Enclosed please find the Applicant’s Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.
The Applicant looks forward to the Zoning Commission’s approval of this application at the
September 11, 2025, Public Meeting.

Sincerely,

Is/
Paul Tummonds

Encl.
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Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby certifies that copies of the foregoing document will be delivered
by electronic mail to the following addresses on August 22, 2025.

Jennifer Steingasser
Matthew Jesick

Office of Planning
jennifer.steingasser@dc.gov
matthew.jesick@dc.gov

Erkin Ozberk

Noah Hagen

District Department of Transportation
erkin.ozberk@dc.gov
noah.hagen@dc.gov

200 Footers — Party Opponent

c/o Barbara Kahlow and Guy Durant
rightguydc@gmail.com
barbara.kahlow@verion.net

ANC 5B
5B@anc.dc.gov

ANC 5B04
Commissioner Ra Amin
5B04@anc.dc.gov

ANC 5F
5F@anc.dc.gov

Brookland Neighborhood Civic Association
c/o Dawn Amore, President
brooklandcivic@yahoo.com

/sl
Paul Tummonds
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